© 00 N oo o b~ W N P

a A W N P

A W N P

Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: CMSC 201 09
Title: Computer Science |

Instructor: Ordonez,Patrici

Questions

General

. Did you gain new insights,skills from this course

. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals

. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals

. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals

. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned

. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned
. Was the grading system clearly explained

. How many times was class cancelled

. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness

Lecture

. Were the instructor's lectures well prepared

. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject

. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly
. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned

. Did audiovisual techniques enhance your understanding

Discussion

. Did class discussions contribute to what you learned
. Were all students actively encouraged to participate
. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion

. Were special techniques successful

Run Date: 2/9/2011 11:47:50 AM

NR NA

U kB P P O O Fr O Kk

B B P, O O

o © ©O© o

N O O O O N o O O O

© O O O

Term - Fall 2010

o O »r N b O O O O

R O O O O

P NN

Frequencies

2

O O P N W P B O DN

 , O O O

=, O O N

3

w o = o 00 o kb

A O N W

N W N

4

10

N N O O N 0o ©

21

15

14

12

10

5

32
39
38
29
16
22
38
46
18

33
41
32
33
28

20
32
29
20

Enrollment: 99

Questionnaires: 49

Instructor Course Org UMBC Level Sect
Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
4.50 636/1528 4.44 427 431 434 450
4.78 237/1527 457 427 428 432 478
4.73 328/1333 457 432 434 440 4.73
4.49 528/1495 449 426 425 428 449
3.79 1028/1439 3.67 3.70 4.11 412 3.79
4.19 746/1425 438 417 412 411 4.19
4.67 284/1508 457 435 418 419 4.67
4.96 283/1526 489 471 466 464 496
4.36 555/1490 422 399 411 411 4.36
4.65 653/1428 472 443 449 448 4.65
4.78 886/1436 480 469 474 476 4.78
4.63 477/1427 4.67 424 432 433 4.63
4.54 622/1425 451 420 434 437 454
4.41 415/1291 448 4.08 4.05 414 441
4.07 759/1271 456 396 4.16 4.21 4.07
4.55 548/1276 430 4.02 433 437 455
4.58 584/1273 427 410 438 443 458
4.41 272/922 420 386 4.02 411 441

Page 39 of 157



Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: CMSC 201 09 Term - Fall 2010 Enrollment: 99
Title: Computer Science | Questionnaires: 49

Instructor: Ordonez,Patrici

Frequencies Instructor Course Org UMBC Level Sect
Questions NR NA 1 2 3 4 5 Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Discussion
Frequency Distribution
Credits Earned Cum. GPA Expected Grades Reasons Type Majors
00-27 15 0.00-0.99 4 A 37 Required for Majors 44 Graduate 0 Major 21
28-55 5 1.00-1.99 0 B 8
56-83 3 2.00-2.99 4 C 2 General 0 Under-grad 49 Non-major 28
84-150 4 3.00-3.49 3 D 1
Grad. 0 3.50-4.00 14 F 0 Electives 2 ***x _ Means there are not enough responses
P 0 to be significant
I 0 Other 2
? 0

Run Date: 2/9/2011 11:47:50 AM Page 40 of 157



