## Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: CMSC 201 09		Term - Fall 2010							Enrollment: 99					
Title: Computer Science I											Questionnaires: 49			
Instructor: Ordonez,Patrici														
			Frequencies					Instructor		Course	Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
Questions	NR	NA	1	2	3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
General														
1. Did you gain new insights, skills from this course	1	0	0	2	4	10	32	4.50	636/1528	4.44	4.27	4.31	4.34	4.50
2. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals	0	0	0	0	1	9	39	4.78	237/1527	4.57	4.27	4.28	4.32	4.78
3. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals	1	0	0	1	1	8	38	4.73	328/1333	4.57	4.32	4.34	4.40	4.73
4. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals	0	6	0	1	6	7	29	4.49	528/1495	4.49	4.26	4.25	4.28	4.49
5. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned	0	15	4	3	5	6	16	3.79	1028/1439	3.67	3.70	4.11	4.12	3.79
6. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned	1	11	2	2	5	6	22	4.19	746/1425	4.38	4.17	4.12	4.11	4.19
7. Was the grading system clearly explained	1	0	1	1	1	7	38	4.67	284/1508	4.57	4.35	4.18	4.19	4.67
8. How many times was class cancelled	1	0	0	0	0	2	46	4.96	283/1526	4.89	4.71	4.66	4.64	4.96
9. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness	5	2	0	0	3	21	18	4.36	555/1490	4.22	3.99	4.11	4.11	4.36
Lecture														
1. Were the instructor's lectures well prepared	0	0	0	0	1	15	33	4.65	653/1428	4.72	4.43	4.49	4.48	4.65
2. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject	0	0	0	0	3	5	41	4.78	886/1436	4.80	4.69	4.74	4.76	4.78
3. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly		0	0	0	2	14	32	4.63	477/1427	4.67	4.24	4.32	4.33	4.63
4. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned		0	0	1	5	9	33	4.54	622/1425	4.51	4.20	4.34	4.37	4.54
5. Did audiovisual techniques enhance your understanding	1	2	1	1	4	12	28	4.41	415/1291	4.48	4.08	4.05	4.14	4.41
Discussion														
1. Did class discussions contribute to what you learned	8	0	2	2	7	10	20	4.07	759/1271	4.56	3.96	4.16	4.21	4.07
2. Were all students actively encouraged to participate	9	0	2	0	4	2	32	4.55	548/1276	4.30	4.02	4.33	4.37	4.55
3. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion	9	0	1	0	3	7	29	4.58	584/1273	4.27	4.10	4.38	4.43	4.58
4. Were special techniques successful	8	9	1	1	2	8	20	4.41	272/922	4.20	3.86	4.02	4.11	4.41

## Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: CMSC 201 09					Term - Fall 2010							Enrollment:			99		
Title: Computer Science I														Q	uestion	naires:	49
Ins	structor:	Ordonez,Pa	trici														
					Frequencies						Instructor Course			Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
	Questions					NA	1	2 3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
	Discussion																
	Frequency Distribution																
Credits E	Credits Earned Cum. GPA Expected (					Grades Reasons						Type Majors					
00-27	15	0.00-0.99	4	А	37		Requi	red for Ma	ors	44	Graduate		0	Major			21
28-55	5	1.00-1.99	0	В	8												
56-83	3	2.00-2.99	4	С	2		Gene	ral		0	Under-grad 4		49	Non-major		ajor	28
84-150	4	3.00-3.49	3	D	1												
Grad.	0	3.50-4.00	14	F	0		Electiv	ves		2		**** - Means	e not enough responses				
				Р	0							to be significa	ant				
				Ι	0		Other			2							
				?	0												